past practice for similarly situated senior executive officers) incurred by him relating to a change of Executive’s principal residence in 
connection with any such relocation of the Company’s offices from Medina, Ohio.

4. Compensation.
 
     (a) Base Salary. During the Employment Period, Executive shall receive a base salary at the rate of not less than Six Hundred 
and Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($615,000) per annum (“Base Salary”), payable in accordance with the Company’s normal payroll 
practices.  It is contemplated that annually in the first quarter of each fiscal year of the Company the Chief Executive Officer will 
review Executive’s Base Salary and other compensation during the Employment Period and, at the discretion of the Chief Executive